



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9467/2025 and CM APPL. 39977/2025

VEDANSHI PAHUJA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Bhambri Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shipra Shukhla, Advocate for R1,
R2 and R5.

Mr. V. Balaji, Advocate for R3.

SI Dharampal Pairvi Officer (Traffic) with Inspr.
Abhinendra Singh, T1-Nangloi Circle.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

No time left.

It is already 05.05 PM.

Re-notify on 26.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/PK