



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9467/2025 & CM APPL. 39977/2025**

VEDANSHI PAHUJA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Bhambri and Ms.
Kanishka Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: ASI Devender Singh,(Parvi Officer).
Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for UOI.
Insp. Abhinendra Singh, Nangloi
Circle with SI Dharpal (Pairvi
Officer), Traffic.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.08.2025

It is already 05:10 p.m.

No time left.

List on 17.09.2025, amongst the top 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/dss