



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9467/2025 & CM APPL. 39977/2025

VEDANSHI PAHUJA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rohan Bhambri and
Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: ASI Devender Singh and
Insp. Abhinendra Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 16.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

H. Dubey