



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9467/2025 & CM APPL. 39977/2025**

**VEDANSHI PAHUJA & ORS.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohan Bhambri, Ms. Kanishka  
Sharma, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for R-2to5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**19.02.2026**

%

List on 19.05.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sp**